

Załącznik nr 2 do Procedury Celnej

Młyny,

AUTHORIZATION to act as a direct representative.

We hereby authorize PORTALLS Spółka z o.o. Młyny 118; Młyny 37-552; (Regon 387979892, NIP 783-18-29-880) including its authorized employees

to undertake on behalf of:

(name and place of the authorizing side)

all actions connected with conducting foreign trade accordingly to proper laws, particularly according to the Council Regulation (EEC) No 952/2013 of 9 October 2013 establishing the Union Customs Code par 5, 18, 19 and Customs Law (par. 76,77), as well as file complaints and other applications to be considered by customs authorities, particularly in the range described in par. 137 &1a of the Tax Procedure Act dated 29 August 1997 – Official nr 137 dated 1997, position 926 with changes. The authorization is also valid for online payments for customs duties and import taxes as well as non-tax receivables booked in ZEFIR 2 regarding receivables resulting from, among others, from customs declarations, fines, penalties and requital (extended authorization 22), including: making collective payments through specification files, checking the status of settlements (including arrears) and overpayments. I also authorize to represent the principal before other Public Administration Authorities (in particular before the Border Veterinary Doctor ,National Border Sanitary Inspector, Regional Inspectorate of Plant Health and Seed Inspection in Rzeszow, Agricultural and Food Goods Quality Inspectorate).

Simultaneously, we consent to make substitution of the authorization, updating the entity on the PUESC platform, submitting any applications to the extent that results from this authorization.

The authorization is:

- is permanent
- □ is valid till
- □ may be used only once

.....

(company stamp)

(name stamp and signature of the person indicated in the company's

registration documents as a representative)

I hereby confirm the reception of the authorization:

(date and signature of the customs agency representative)

PORTALLS Sp. z o.o. Młyny 118, 37-552 Młyny biuro@portalls.pl

NIP: 783 182 98 80 KRS: 0000879730 REGON: 387979892 ING BANK ŚLĄSKI PL 34 1050 1520 1000 0090 3272 5575 EUR PL12 1050 1520 1000 0090 3272 5583

Załącznik nr 2 do Procedury Celnej



IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

1. If the authorization is limited to selected activities resulting either from the scope of operation of the customs agency or from the will of the authorized person, the activities that are not covered by this authorization should be deleted.

2. The principal undertakes to immediately notify the competent customs administration authorities of the withdrawal of this authorization. Otherwise, the customs agency will continue to act effectively on behalf of the principal.

3. Payments for customs duties and taxes should be made to the account PORTALLS Spółka z o.o. with its registered office in Młyny 118, 37-552 Młyny. In the event of failure to meet the payment deadline, the principal will be charged with budget interest for late payment. In the event of any changes in this regard, I undertake to immediately notify the Customs Agency of this fact PORTALLS Sp. Z O.O.

At the same time, I undertake to maintain trade secrets and not to disclose strictly protected information regarding the activities of PORTALLS Sp z o.o. .

Pursuant to § 19 section 4 of the Ordinance of the Minister of Finance of May 12, 1993 (Journal of Laws No. 39, item 176 + changes), we declare that we are VAT payers and we are entitled to issue and receive VAT invoices. I agree to receive VAT invoices in electronic form / without our signature.

Our Tax Identification Number:

Our EORI number

I declare that the goods entrusted for customs and logistic service as part of foreign trade in goods:

- **ARE NOT / ARE (delete as appropriate)** weapons within the meaning of the Act of November 29, 2000. on foreign trade in goods, technologies and services of strategic importance for the security of the State, as well as for maintaining international peace and security

- **ARE NOT / ARE (delete as appropriate)** goods of strategic importance for the security of the State within the meaning of the Act of 29 November 2000 on foreign trade in goods, technologies and services of strategic importance for the security of the State, as well as for maintaining international peace and security I confirm that I have read the content of this authorization and declare that: - the information contained therein is true - I am aware of criminal liability under the Penal Code for submitting false statements.

DATA OF THE ENTITY TRANSACTION OF GOODS WITH FOREIGN TRADE

1. Telephone number/fax/e-mail :

Name, surname and identity card number of the person responsible for financial matters:

(legible signature of the person named in the founding documents of the company authorized to represent it)

PORTALLS Sp. z o.o. Młyny 118, 37-552 Młyny biuro@portalls.pl NIP: 783 182 98 80 KRS: 0000879730 REGON: 387979892 ING BANK ŚLĄSKI PL 34 1050 1520 1000 0090 3272 5575 EUR PL12 1050 1520 1000 0090 3272 5583